
~349 Written Answer, CHAlTRA 13, 1889 (SAKA) Written Answer. 2350

w.w """"" ~, 'I1I'I11f

397. '" ~~~: lftIT
gy ~~r ~ ~R ~ tm m
fit;:

(~) ~ ~ tf.rot; srfWel1'l'
~ If>1 !ff: ~!fiT ~ ~T
~~;

(II') lI"R~, ffi'~; q~

('T) lI"f~ ~r. ~'t ~ ~ ~

Jlf-mn "'"' (.n ~Ji ~) :
(;r;) ;;IT ~r I

(II') sn'f ift\' ~ I
('T) f~r ~ (~ iff'f

~ f'!'i1T;;rnl' ~ 'IT) 'fiT 1952 if
~ ~ """~ i't ;;ncrr 'TlI"T ~ I
~ ~~;;r ~T flf;r 1960 q 'qrt;r(cr.r
~rif q f~1ffl') ;;f \if"flfT 'TlI"T I ~
if~~qh: ~~ ~ ~
if ~~ ~r ~ I """~ if f;rn
fmi'T if f~T ~ ... 'IT \1~ 'f~ 1l'iimI'lI"
If>1 WhmT ~ f¥t H~lI"p,'lIT ~ I

Television in IIld"

311. Slarl Georce FflI'IIaDdea:
Shri J. H. Patel:
Shri Ram Sewak Yadav:

Will the Minister of lDformatioD aDd BroadcastiDc ·be pleased to state:

(a) the progress made so far in introducing television in the country and setting up studios and transmission towers and manufacture of television receiver sets;

(b) how much equipment has been imported and the valUe thereof; and

(c) the total financial outlay
~visaged in the next five years on in1Jroduci.ng television in the country?

Tbe MiDister or lDformatiOD IUId
BnNu!eastm.. (Shri K. K. Shab): (a)
A television station with limited studio and transmitting facilities has been operating in Delhi since September, 1959. in 1965 the All India Radio auditorium was converted into a Television studio with equ.\lment from ~·,·deral Repu nlic of Ge:·many and the regular dailv· TV service was s art~d from A~g:l.,t 13. 1965.
The proposals to exp:md the TV Centre in Delhi and the setting up' of TV Centres at Bomoay, Calcutta, Madras and K~npur have been provided lor in the Draft Fourth Five
Yea: Plan.

Ministry of Industrial Development and Company Affairs have issued letters of Intent to two private firms for manufacture of 10,000
TV sets each per annum. Central Electronics Engineering· Research Institute has also taken up production of 1000 TV sets at Pilani.

(b) TV transmittter, studio equip-·
ment other accessories including TV receivers for Tele-clubs valued at approximately Rs. 50.44 lakhs havebeen imported by All India Radio or obtained as gift from foreign Governments and other international' qrganisations from time to time during the last 7 to 8 years. Of these, the equipment purchased directly by the Government is valued at Rs.
5.54 lakhs, and the Government h~ve­
also incurred an expenditure of Rs. 19.24 lakhs towards customs duty and other incidental charges for the-
gift equipment.

(c) An amount of Rs. 375 lakhs;
has been proposed in the Draft Fourth Plan for the establishment. of TV Centres at Bombay, Calcutta, Madras and Kanpur besides the' expansion of Delhi TV Centre.

"(il1ttw.l ti ~ "1 9 5 1 1111 1I'~t. T'
,,~

399 . .n ""'" ~ .lfr
'fi __ Ifmi~ ~ m it ~
;Rq fiI;.:

(~) It'fT q ~ t fit; 1951 lie
;t;fIfT~~ ~ 1951 ~

